TEL-TRU Manufacturing Co.
VAPOR TENSION
THERMOMETERS
w w w. t e l t r u . c o m
Vapor Tension
Thermometers
Features
2

 4 7⁄8"  3⁄8"
 7 7⁄8"  3⁄8"
How to Order: WITH FITTING - UNION OR THERMOWELL
HOW TO ORDER WITH FITTING - UNION OR THERMOWELL:
From each table select the dial size, case material/type, case front and window, process conn. and material, bulb & capillary,
bulb dimension, capillary length, dual temperature range and options.  Combine to complete your Vapor Tension Thermometer.
EXAMPLE:
2½" SS U-clamp back connection, glass lens w/SS ring, union conn. ½" NPT 316SS, 316SS bulb & SS plain capillary, 7⁄16" x 2½", 5', 0/150°F and
-15/65°C, vibration dampening
2"
3½"
2½"
4½"
V20FB SS	Front	flange,	back	conn.
V20UB SS U-clamp, back conn.
V25FB SS	Front	flange,	back	conn.
V25UB SS U-clamp, back conn.
V35QB SS U-clamp, back conn.
V35BB SS	Back	flange,	back	conn.
V35BL SS	Back	flange,	lower	conn.
V35RB SS	Front	flange,	semi-flush
V35ZL SS Adjustable bracket, lower conn.
V45BB SS	Back	flange,	back	conn.
V45BL SS	Back	flange,	lower	conn.
V45RB SS	Front	flange,	semi-flush,	back	conn.
V45ZL SS Adjustable bracket, lower conn.
3 Lexan snap in lens
4 Glass lens w/SS ring
8 Glass lens w/crimped	SS	ring,	IP66	(U-clamp	only)
9 Lexan threaded lens
3 Lexan snap in lens
4 Glass lens w/SS ring
8 Glass lens w/crimped	SS	ring,	IP66	(U-clamp	only)
9 Lexan threaded lens
3 Lexan snap in lens
5 Glass lens w/chrome/brass ring  (U-clamp	only)
9 Lexan threaded (U-clamp	only)
3 Lexan snap in lens
Dial
Size  Code  Code
WITH FITTING - UNION OR THERMOWELL
11 Union conn. ½" NPT, Brass
12 Union conn. ½" NPT, 304SS
13 Union conn. ½" NPT, 316SS
21 Union conn. ¾" NPT, Brass
22 Union conn. ¾" NPT, 304SS
23 Union conn. ¾" NPT, 316SS
31 Thermowell ½" NPT, Brass
32 Thermowell ½" NPT, 304SS
33 Thermowell ½" NPT, 316SS
41 Thermowell ¾" NPT, Brass
42 Thermowell ¾" NPT, 304SS
43 Thermowell ¾" NPT, 316SS
75	 Air	duct	flange	union,	alum.
5 Copper bulb & copper
 braided capillary
8 316SS bulb & SS
 armored capillary
9 316SS bulb & SS
 plain capillary
1 7⁄16"	x	2.5"	(10'	max.	cap.
	 length)
2 7⁄16"	x	3.4"	(25'	max.	cap.
	 length)
3 7⁄16"	x	5.4"	(50'	max.	cap.
	 length)
4 7⁄16"	x	7.43"	(99'	max.	cap.
	 length)
 Code  Code
TABLE 3
 Code
TABLE 4
BULB
DIMENSION

Dial Size,
Case Material/
Type Code
Case Front
& Window
Code
TABLE 2
Process Conn.
& Material
Code
V25UB 4 13
TABLE 3
Bulb
& Capillary
 Code
9
TABLE 4
Bulb
Dimension
 Code
1
TABLE 5
Capillary
Length
 Code
05
TABLE 6
Temperature
Range
 Code
DE
TABLE 7
Options
 Code
1
TABLE 1A and 1B
BULB & CAPILLARY
6
How to Order: NO FITTING - PLAIN BULB
7
HOW TO ORDER PLAIN BULB - NO FITTING:
From each table select the dial size, case material/type, case front and window, process conn. and material, bulb and capillary, bulb dimension,
capillary length, dual temperature range and options.  Combine to complete your Vapor Tension Thermometer description.
EXAMPLE:
2½"	SS	U-clamp	back	connection,	glass	lens	w/SS	ring,	plain	bulb,	no	fitting,	copper	bulb	&	copper	braided	capillary,
3⁄8"	x	3.4",	5',	0/150°F	&	-15/65°C,	None	(options)
Dial Size, Case
Material/Type
 Code
Case Front
& Window
Code
TABLE 2
Process Conn.
& Material
Code
V25UB 4 90
TABLE 3
Bulb
& Capillary
 Code
2
TABLE 4
Bulb
Dimension
 Code
2
TABLE 5
Capillary
Length
 Code
05
TABLE 6
Temperature
Range
 Code
DE
TABLE 7
Options
 Code
0
90 Plain	bulb,	no	fitting 2 Copper bulb & copper
 braided capillary
3 316SS bulb & SS
 plain capillary
6 3⁄8" x	2.5"	(5'	max.	cap.
	 length)
2 3⁄8"	x	3.4"	(25'	max.	cap.
	 length)
3 3⁄8"	x	4.9"	(50'	max.	cap.
	 length)
4 3⁄8"	x	7.9"	(99'	max.	cap.
	 length)
 Code  Code
TABLE 3
BULB & CAPILLARY
 Code
TABLE 4
BULB
DIMENSION
 Code
TABLE 6
DUAL TEMPERATURE
 Code
TABLE 7
OPTIONS
XX Use 2 digits -
 ex. 5 feet equals code 05
0 NONE
1 Vibration dampening
DA -40/60 -40/15